

## City of Marco Island

August 1, 2016

**Attention Grease Haulers** 

## GREASE HAULERS REQUIRED REGISTRATION

This serves as notice to you of the requirement to register as a Grease Hauler under the City of Marco Island's Grease Damage Prevention Ordinance #16-03, effective July 2016. You have been identified as a potential Grease Hauler with the City of Marco Island.

Upon receipt of this letter, please contact the Grease Damage Prevention inspector at (239) 389-3977 or email <a href="mailto:khayman@cityofmarcoisland.com">khayman@cityofmarcoisland.com</a> to notify us if you intend to apply for or register as a Grease Hauler with the City of Marco Island. There is a \$25.00 fee per vehicle. Make checks payable to "City of Marco Island". The permit is valid for three (3) years.

Section 52-126 of the Ordinance prohibits any Grease Hauler from collecting, pumping or hauling grease interceptor or trap wastes from businesses within Marco Island Utility's Service Territory without first registering with the City of Marco Island. Any Grease Hauler found in violation of the Ordinance is subject to civil and/or criminal sanctions.

If you seek to register, enclosed is the Grease Hauler Registration Application Form. Please complete and mail the enclosed application to the attention of "Water and Sewer Department" or drop it off at City Hall, 50 Bald Eagle Drive; Marco Island, Florida. Upon receipt of the completed application, the City will review the application and respond in writing if the application has been approved, denied or approved with conditions, and when your vehicle(s) will be scheduled for inspections.

Once approval is granted and the inspections are completed, new Grease Hauler decals will be furnished for your vehicles.

Thank you,

Bart Bradshaw

Bart Bradshaw
Collections/Distributions Manager